NXP USA Inc. - S912ZVMC12F1MKHR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

MC9S12ZVM Family Reference Manual  Rev. 2.11
870 NXP Semiconductors
Appendix L Ordering Information
Appendix L
Ordering Information
Customers can choose either the mask-specific partnumber or the generic, mask-independent partnumber.
Ordering a mask-specific partnumber enables the customer to specify which particular maskset they
receive whereas ordering the generic partnumber means that the currently preferred maskset (which may
change over time) is shipped. In either case, the marking on the device always shows the generic, mask-
independent partnumber and the mask set number. The below figure illustrates the structure of a typical
mask-specific ordering number.
NOTES
Not every combination is offered. Table 1.2.1 lists available derivatives.
The mask identifier suffix and the Tape & Reel suffix are always both
omitted from the partnumber which is actually marked on the device.
S 9 12ZV ML 12 F0 M KH R
Package Option:
Temperature Option:
Device Family Name / Specification
Core Family
V = -40°C to 105°C
KK = 80LQFP-EP
Status / Partnumber type:
S or SC = Maskset specific partnumber
MC = Generic / mask-independent partnumber
P or PC = prototype status (pre qualification)
Main Memory Type:
9 = Flash
Maskset identifier Suffix:
First digit usually references wafer fab
Second digit usually differentiates mask rev
(This suffix is omitted in generic partnumbers)
Tape & Reel:
R = Tape & Reel
No R = No Tape & Reel
M = -40°C to 125°C
W = -40°C to 150°C
Memory Size
12 = 128K Flash
64 = 64K Flash
31, 32 = 32K Flash
ML = MOSFET predriver with LINPHY
MC = MOSFET predriver with CANPHY or
16 = 16K Flash
KF = 48LQFP-EP
25 = 256K Flash
KH = 64LQFP-EP
with MSCAN plus CAN VREG
M = MOSFET predriver with HVPHY interface
12Z = S12Z 16-Bit MCU Core
V = MagniV Family
MC9S12ZVM Family Reference Manual  Rev. 2.11
956 NXP Semiconductors
Appendix M Detailed Register Address Map
0x0338–
0x0339
Reserved
R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
W
0x033A PTABYPL2
R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PTABYPL0
W
0x033B PTADIRL2
R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PTADIRL0
W
0x033C DIENL2
R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DIENL0
W
0x033D PTAENL2
R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PTAENL0
W